1258800 1058833, D

THIS FORM OF DOCUMENT HAS BEEN PREPARED BY, AND AFTER RECORDATION SHOULD BE

RETURNED TO: 95158121

Arnstein & Lehr 120 South Riverside Plaza Suite 1200 Chicago, Illinois 60606 Attn: David M. Bendoff



. DEPT-11 RECORD TOR

\$216.00

T:0013 TRAN 2240 03/09/95 09:58:00

(4697 ) AP \*-95-158121

COOK COUNTY RECORDER -

#### SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS FOR WESTERFIELD SQ.

This document is recorded for the purpose of amending the Declaration of Covenants (hereafter the "Declaration") for Westerfield Sq. (hereafter the "Association"), which Declaration was recorded on March 21, 1966, as Document No. 19771628 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, and registered in the Office of the Registrar of Titles of Cook County on March 21, 1966 as Document No. 2261568 and covers the property (hereafter the "Project") legally described in Exhibit "A," which is attached hereto and made a part thereof.

This amendment is adopted pursuant to the provisions of Article XIII, Paragraph 46 of the aforesaid Declaration. Said provision provides that after the sale of all of the townhouse lots in the Project, the Declaration may be changed or modified upon the written consent of two-thirds of the Owners.

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, by the Declaration recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds and Registrar of Titles of Cook County, Illinois, the Project has been submitted to the provisions of the Act; and

WHEREAS, the Board and the Owners desire to amend the Declaration; and

WHEREAS, two-thirds of the Owners have provided written consent to this amendment in compliance with Article XIII, Paragraph 46 of the Declaration.

95158121

INDEA OF

HOLE OF THE POPULATION

28. 数 2. 相对的第

部门 化油 医多种变体 医光光 海 医异形亚洲 industry asset

。 1991年 1993年 1

n talah jergerikan gold matawaran ne ( 一世界的科学的 网络语句编句 educate or breaking at hori 19 1797 178 地震以致各种重要等的

My Clark's Office

医原子 经工作的对益相关的的选择的特别的人工 ライヤ たいとう E-Machalle Mental and July 1975 にっていたいか

Carrier Confidence Santagence (Section 1988)

NOW THEREFORE, the Declaration of Covenants for Westerfield Sq. is hereby amended in accordance with the text which follows (additions in text are indicated by <u>underline</u>; deletions by <u>strike-outs</u>):

#### **Definitions**

For the purposes of brevity and clarity, certain words and terms used in this Declaration are defined as follows:

Townhouse Lot: Anot shown on the Plat designated by a number and a letter, being

that perion of the subdivision conveyed to an Owner, on which is

constructed a unit, and including the rear yard and patio.

Project: The entire real estate described as Westerfield Sq. and the eight

buildings (together with (a) ages) to be constructed thereon.

Building: Consists of a four or six dwelling unit in the subdivision.

Plat of Westerfield Sq. resubdivision recorded as Document No.

19722379 and filed as Document No. 2253372 in Cook County,

Illinois.

Linit: A one-family dwelling in one of the buildings, together with a garage,

in the subdivision.

Owner: Any purchaser of a unit (either by deed, or contract), or beneficiary of

a trust holding legal title to a unit. Where title to a unit is conveyed to

more than one person, or there is more than one beneficiary of a land

tine in programme by the set of the control of the प्रात्ति वर एक केल्ल केलिक्स केलिक्स विकास केलिक्स है।

govern and the state of the sta

rada a cabata kan <mark>O</mark>semba

er vik nom er Andres er blandere er en er er er.

प्रतास करिक्षण्य करणात्र क्षेत्र हो।

Bullion Book of the Market of the Section 1999

ar is a termin row.

JA CONTO វាជី មាន អាជាមាល វា ប្រើប្រជាជាម្ចាប់

CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

## trust holding title to a unit, such persons are collectively known as an

Occupant:

Person or persons, other than an eQwner, in possession of a unit.

Party Wall:

A common wall both interior and exterior, located on a Townhouse

Lot Line which separates one dwelling unit from adjacent unit or units.

Parking Area

Area reserved for short-term parking of private non-commercial

Board:

Board of Directors of Westerfield Sq. Property Owners' Association,

automobiles of eowners and eoccupants, or their invitees.

an Illinois not-for-profit corporation.

Association:

Westerfield Sc. Property Owners' Association, an Illinois not-for-profit

corporation.

"<del>o</del>Qwner".

Management Agents:

Any person, company, or corporation appointed or employed by the

Association to perform management services.

Directors.

Members of the Board of Directors of the Association.

#### ARTICLE

#### **Association**

1. The Association is known as "Westerfield Square Property Owners

Association" incorporated under the laws of the State of Illinois as a not-for-profit

corporation. Prior the sale of any one of the units in Westerfield Sq. there shall be

incorporated under the laws of the State of Illinois a not-for-profit corporation to be called

Source experiency has presented by the con-Electrical specification of the second

and the section of the section of the

"Westerfield Sq. Property Owners' Association", to which corporation the Trustee shall convey fee simple title to all of the Common Area shown on the Plat.

- 2. Upon the purchase of any unit, the eQwner of such unit shall be a member of the Association, and does agree that by taking title to any such unit he or she shall be entitled to all of the rights and privileges of the Association, and agrees to assume all of the duties and liabilities imposed by the eQharter and bBy-ILaws of the Association, and to be bound by all rules and regulations duly adopted by the Association. Upon becoming a member of the Association an owner shall be entitled to vote on each matter submitted to a vote, in accordance with the eQharter and bBy-ILaws of the Association.
- of not less than three six Directors to pe elected in accordance with the By-Laws of the Association, appointed by the Trustee. Said Directors (or their successors who may be appointed by the Trustee) shall serve until such time at the Board shall determine. At such time as the Board shall determine there shall be one Director from each building in the project, each Director being elected by the owners of the units in the respective buildings.

本的人,我们就是一个人的人,我们就是一个人的人,我们就是一个人的人的人,他们也没有一个人的人的人,也是一个人的人的人,也是一个人的人的人,也是一个人的人的人,也

4. The Association shall adopt such reasonable rules and regulations as it may deem advisable for the maintenance, conservation, repair and beautification of the peroject, and for the health, comfort, safety and general welfare of the owners and occupants of said peroject. The entire peroject shall at all times be maintained at all times subject to such rules and regulations as are from time to time enacted by the Board or the Association. The Association may, but need not, employ such Management Agents as it deems necessary to properly manage the peroject.

राज्य सामुक्ती महाम अवश्वित । अवस्थान सम्बर्ध स्थाप न निर्मार सम्प्रात्त है। with the great reservation to the first of Bertie Beer Pour Nobel of the even Land the properties of a section of of employed little officially employed and the specific of the Designation of the Section of the Se प्रदेश **(** क्षेत्र के केन्द्र के देखने स्थाप का egganesekka (Colonia vila My Clark's Office and the register that the second and The second of the second second second 。 1. 2011 中国企业的基础的企业和基础的企业和基础的 SOLUTION COLLEGE COLLEGE Country of the early by sharters by Burger of Brown the relief The artist carte and white a bit. no abus signi andi grace di nose

William to the state of the state of the

## UNOPPICIAL COPY

#### **ARTICLE II**

#### Improvement Fund Financial Operations

- 5. The Board of Directors shall adopt an operating budget, including a breakdown of revenues, expenditures and a reasonable reserve for anticipated capital improvements (the "Reserve Account"), no later than January 31 of the budget year. The Association shall set up a fund to be known as the "Improvement Fund". This fund shall be held in an account bearing the Association's name. The Board shall prepare an annual budget setting forth the estimated cost of all maintenance, taxes, and operation charges payable by the Association in accordance with this Declaration in its present form, or as it might be from time to time amended or changed. Each owner shall then be assessed a prorate portion of such budget, as determined by the Board. Prior to the time all units in the subdivision have been completed, the meration shall be only among those units actually built, and the annual budget shall include or in the real estate taxes attributable to those portions of the Common Area, shown on the Plat, designated as Lots 6, 7 and 8.
- 6. The Board will approve concurrent with the budget at proval an assessment to be paid monthly or as otherwise determined by the Board. This as essment will be consistent with expected expenditures and the size of the Reserve Account. The amount of the assessment may be increased or decreased by the Board from time to time and special assessments may be imposed as the Board may determine.
- 67. Such charges or a Assessments shall be paid by the respective o Qwners at such times as the Board may determine of the units semi-annually in advance. In any case where an o Qwner is required by this Declaration, or action of the Board, or of the

Burney Berling.

TO KIND OUT INDICATE CARROLDING No transmitte in brother been and the same of the contract of the same o ા કર્યું તાલુક મુખ્ય જેવન છે. આ જેવા હતા માના ફર erin is see to Olympia ्रों के देश देश है अंक्सीर स्वाके के लिख करा है है है The Clark's Office र प्राप्त करा हार्य के कि क<mark>्ष्याक्षिक में अधिकार के कर पर पत्र</mark>ी करिना कर्म 5、每个的人被使胜点的。 "自然,我们还有效的数据的数据模型。" "我们是我们的一个人,我们就是我们的一个人,我们们就是我们的一个人,我们们们们们们的一个人,我们们们们们们们们们们们们们们们们们们们们们们们们们们们们们们们们们 医骨髓 蜡色 动物质色

Association, to pay any charge or assessment, and fails or refuses to do so, the amount due shall become a lien against the townhouse lot or lots owned by such eQwner, subject to any then-existing mortgages, where the Association records or files a claim of lien with the Recorder of Deeds or Registrar of Titles; and the Association may bring an action to collect the amount due and/or to foreclose such lien, the cost of which, including interest at the legal rate and reasonable attorneys' fees, shall be fixed by the court and added to the amount due

- The finances of the Association shall be managed by the Board of Directors in a responsible manner. Transfers of funds between the Reserve Account and the Operating Account may be made from time to time with the authorization of the President.

  Vice President, or Treasurer of the Association if such transfer is consistent with the budget and the capital replacement needs of the Association. Otherwise, the approval of a majority of the Board of Directors is required.
- In the event the Directors of the Association consider the funds on deposit in the Westerfield Sq. account sufficient to fulfill the purposes of the Association, they may from time to time forebear the collection of the assessments provided from paragraph 5 of Article II hereof for any one or more semi-annual period. However, any cuch forgiven assessment shall not become cumulative, or in the event that said assessment is not sufficient to cover the expenditures necessary as provided for in paragraph 5 hereof, the Board may from time to time increase that assessment to cover such expenditures.

of the cut of the treatment of the cut of the oranga staba yai basa karang terbah ya s THE THE BOTTO BY THE WHITE HOMESHADDEN, I SHE WAS A the production of the production of the control 才是1000 连闭 **导致** (1886) 新数据的 电影 100 my Clarks o Country of the Company of All States And States

CONTRACTOR OF THE POST OF

#### **ARTICLE III**

#### Resale Sale of Unit

- Offer from a prospective purchaser, he shall submit such offer in writing to the Association Board of Directors for its examination and arrange for a meeting between the prospective purchaser and a committee appointed by the Board, one of the purposes of which shall be to review the River and Regulations of the Association. The Association shall have a 15-day option to purchaser said unit at the same price and upon the same terms offered by a bonafide prospective purchaser. The 15-day option period shall begin on the day after the eQwner has presented the offer to the Board, or on the day the prospective purchaser meets with the committee appointed by the Board, whichever is later.
- 910. The resale, transfer, or conveyance of a Townhouse Lot must always include the companion garage unit originally conveyed with said Townhouse Lot by the Trustee, and the two shall not be severed by a conveyance, transfer, devise, or operation of law.

#### **ARTICLE IV**

#### **Taxes**

- 1011. Each owner shall be assessed, and shall pay, the real estate taxes covering his unit.
- 1112. The taxes on the Common Area shall be paid by the Association from the Improvement Fund, in accordance with Article II of this Declaration.

COST & HOVEROUS BUTCH FIRE IT LONG-1997 TO Minossono provento e soficio de la colo and and the State of or 🙉 Aligh i geA Arthough dia garren or o क्षण खब्द कुछ्य स्वयुक्त प्राप्त Continue Continue

#### **ARTICLE V**

#### **Party Walls**

- #213. Each pParty wWall shall be used as a dividing wall between the respective units it separates, and shall be used by the e Qwner of each adjacent unit equally for all purposes of an exterior wall, the ownership or equity of each adjacent owner in said wall being subject to a cross-easement in favor of the other party.
- In the event it shall become necessary to repair or rebuild any portion of any party wall, the expense of such repairing or rebuilding shall be born equally by the equivers of the units adjacent to such party wall, unless the damage to said party wall was caused by an act, intentional or otherwise, by one of the adjacent equivers, in which case the cost shall be borne solely by the equivers at fault; also, if damage to said party wall shall affect only one side, then the cost of repair shall be borne by the equivers on whose side the damage has occurred.
- 4415. The easements or cross-easements hereby creared shall not terminate in the event any party wall has been destroyed by fire or other cause, in which event either eQwner of the unit adjacent to such wall who shall have rebuilt the same shall be entitled to receive from the eQwner of the other unit, and said last-mentioned eQwner shall be liable to pay upon demand to the owner who shall have rebuilt said wall, an amount equal to one-half of the cost of such rebuilding, including the costs of foundations and supports necessarily installed, except as provided in paragraph 13 14 of this Article V.
- 4516. Whenever any party wall, or portion thereof, shall be repaired or rebuilt, it shall be erected on the same line and be of the same size and the same or similar

gia Curdo Ermagerion di Giorgia.

County Clark's Office

materials and of like quality as the wall being repaired or rebuilt, and it shall in all respects conform to the laws and ordinances <u>in force at the time</u> regulating the construction of buildings in force at the time.

#### **ARTICLE VI**

- All of the easements herein contained shall be defined and limited as follows:
- (a) The owners of townhouses and garages located on Lots 1-A, 1-B, 1-C, 1-D, P-1A, P-1B, P-1C, P-1D, 2-A, 2-B, 2-C, 2-D, P-2A, P-2B, P-2C, P-2D, 3-A, 3-B, 3-C, 3-D, P-3A, P-3B, P-3C, P-3D, 4-A, 4-B, 4-C, 4-D, P-4A, P-4B, P-4C, P-4D, 5-A, 5-B, 5-C, 5-D, P-5A, P-5B, P-5C, and P-5D, shall have an easement only over Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and the West 20 feet of Lot 6, being part of the area shown on the Plat and designated thereon as "the Common Area".
- (b) The owners of townhouses and garages located on Lots 6-A, 6-B, 6-C, 6-D, 6-E, 6-F, P-6A, P-6B, P-6C, P-6D, P-6E, P-6F, 7-A, 7-B, 7-C, 7 0 7-E, 7-F, P-7A, P-7B, P-7D, P-7E, P-7E, P-7F, 8-A, 8-B, 8-C, 8-D, 8-E, 8-F, P-8A, P-8B, P-8C, F-3D, P-8E, and P-8F, shall have an easement only over Lots 6, 7, 8, and the East 18 feet of Lot 5, being part of the area shown on the Plat and designated thereon as "the Common Area".

harodiga stagend

DE AS ABA ON BE

Colling Clark's Office 子子联合 医多种角膜炎 经股份

i gari sa<mark>ar madi aas</mark> ool garagat baa i

#### **ARTICLE VII**

#### **Sidewalks**

4718. All sidewalks in the <u>pP</u>roject, constructed in the Common Area shown on the Plat, are hereby declared to be common walks <del>and shall be for</del> used by the <u>oQ</u>wners or <u>oQ</u>ccupants of all the units, and their invitees, for the purposes of ingress and egress.

1819. The Association shall make all necessary repairs to the sidewalks in the Common Area, and the expense of such repairs, or rebuilding if necessary, shall be borne by the Association, and will be included in the maintenance charges to be assessed against the eQwners in accordance with Article II, paragraph 46.

#### AFTICLE VIII

#### Fire Clause

4920. In the event of damage of a unit or units by fire or other casualty, said unit or units shall be restored by the eQwner or eQwners thereof to substantially the same condition and design in which it, or they, existed prior to the fire, or other casualty, with the same type of materials as previously used and with each unit and the common elements having the same vertical and horizontal boundaries as before. Such restoration or rebuilding shall be completed as soon after the damage as is reasonably possible. If the Owner or eQwners fail to do so, the Association may make the repairs or restoration, and if the cost thereof is not paid by the Owner or eQwners or their ewners! insurance company such amount shall be assessed against the eQwner or eQwners involved.

Continue Con

to insure each unit so owned or held in an amount equivalent to 80% of the value of such unit, and the <u>Board may require that</u> certificates for such fire and extended coverage insurance shall be deposited with the Management Agent of the <u>Project property</u>, or with the Association. If an eQwner fails to purchase such insurance, the Association shall have the right to purchase it and assess the eQwner of the unit for the cost of same.

#### **ARTICLE IX**

#### Maintenance, Alterations and Additions

- 2422. The exteriors of the units in the project shall be painted in such colors and at such times as the Association shall determine, and the cost thereof shall be part of the cost of maintenance and shall be assessed against the eQwners in accordance with paragraph 5 6 of Article II hereof.
- Association shall determine, and the Association shall cause all necessary repairs to be made to the driveways and other improvements in the Common Area. The cost of such work shall be part of the cost of maintenance and shall be assessed against the owners in accordance with paragraph 5 § of Article II hereof.
- 2324. No eQwner shall make any architectural changes or additions to any unit, except as may be authorized approved by the Board of the Association in the manner provided in the by-laws.

FORESER NEWSON WITH A MOUNT into combinate and advisory control of the control 000 Ox

The Clark's Office The Sale of Bills House

e i ve rege te combine i i i i i

completes by being affect through the contract of

- 2425. No eQwner or eQccupant shall make or erect a fence of any kind, except as may be authorized by the Board of the Association in the manner provided in the by-laws.
- 2526. No eQwner or eQccupant shall install exterior storm sashes, canopies or awnings on any unit, or build enclosures for the front or rear entrances, except as may be unless first approved by the Board of the Association as to color, design and location, provided, however, awning type patio covers of a color consistent with existing awnings for the rear garden may be erected and maintained in the rear yard without prior Association Board approval.
- 2627. No eQwner or eQccupant shall be permitted to erect a permanent porch on the front or rear of a unit.
- 2728. No mast or other structure for transmitting or receiving messages, or programs, by radio or television shall be erected permitted or maintained upon the exterior or roof of any building except when unless approved by the Board of the Association.
- 2829. No animals of any kind, except dogs, cats or household pets, shall be kept, or maintained on any part of a townhouse lot or the Common Area. The Association reserves the right to adopt reasonable regulations governing the keeping within any dwelling house of domestic dogs, cats or other household pets calculated not become a nuisance to the owners or occupants of Westerfield Sq.
- 29. No clothes, sheets, blankets, or other articles shall be hung out or exposed on any part of any unit or townhouse lot, except in the rear yards, and then only on portable laundry dryers of a revolving type not higher than seven (7) feet from the ground.

3.1. 网络山蓝花园具 **经外股股股** 复杂物的 约尔尔 ny mpakambana na makao mpinana alia. My Clory's Opp e e e enema Alem m<del>adella como e 1944</del> (1971-1934)

and for the first type of the the time to the time to the term of the form of the form of the form of the first terms of the first terms of the first terms of the form of the form of the form of the form of the first terms of the first terms

tinte de la seconomia de proprio de la proprio de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de d

No more than one dryer may be used for each unit. No laundry or articles shall be hung for drying or airing on Saturdays, Sundays, or legal holidays.

- 30. The <u>oO</u>wners or <u>oO</u>ccupants of units shall keep their premises free and clear of rubbish, debris or other unsightly materials or obstacles.
- 31. There shall be no playing; lounging; parking of baby carriages, playpens, bicycles, wayons, toys, vehicles; or placing of benches or chairs on any of the Common Area except as nry be authorized by the Association.
- 3231. Repairs or replacement of sewer, water, gas, electric and telephone lines in the subdivision shall be made by the Association, and the cost thereof shall be prorated among those units affected on such basis as the Board shall determine.
- The Association shall be responsible for the maintenance and repair of the roof, exterior walls, floors and doors (other than electric door-opening devices) of all garages.
- by him as herein provided, then the Association may, after 15 days written notice to such defaulting owner or occupant, have such work done as may, in the opinion of the Board, be necessary to keep such unit in a condition conforming to the general quality of upkeep of all units in the project, and the amount paid therefor shall be a charge against the eQwner of the unit on which said work was done.
- 34. All costs or maintenance charges in connection with the pProject not specifically allocated by this instrument to the Association shall be the responsibility of the unit or units affected.

		•	
gan a tanan kalendari serikan serikan dari gengan	<b>es</b> describer 🔀 - Perce de Sant est	Appendick of the processor	and the second
	e gyarafara langga e e e je	ege <del>legi</del> n (1985) <sub>e</sub> geles e	e i gradita kilonika
त्र । त्रात्त <b>क भू अवस्थानको स</b> स <b>हर</b>	er to satisface at the original	of the second of the	
	grange, to the contract.	and the second second	the content
	e Martin Bergert en de la diche	the gradient of the second	and the second
was and some the state of the	Billion Report by the first of the	the horacle was	e in industrial
000	internação († ) se que to	State Control of the State Con	na se se su est de la compa
n – Et koek vest skrivin	(takta 1711) — etf que l'Au		
१ के ते अन्दर्भ <b>वैद्या</b> र वैद्यालया है।	Ox		
prediction		and the second of the second of	Barrier Barrier (1994)
	#5.00 at 4. Or a		
2011年2月2日 - 1911年2月1日 - 1911年1日 - 1			t week to see
		74	i i eti
Postar in su depreso sensi se	BO CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY.	0/2	20 - 50
and Society, 1999, 1999, 1999	e de la	4	<u>,</u>
১৮৮ টু কলাটো কলা <b>স্থাত স্থাট</b> স	Control and Steel	na i www. Trigon S	), O <sup>2</sup>
the transfer of the place to any o			OFFICA
. The carry expending ad 3	<b>新州 加州</b> , Clarical Color		
		we of a second	18 - 18 - 18 B
ing the part of the state	BARBURTY BOUND A		
•			

35. There shall be separate meters for electric service to the garages. The cost of such electric service shall be paid by the Association.

#### **ARTICLE X**

#### Landscaping, Lawn Maintenance and Snow Removal

- and no changes or additions shall be made therein except by action of the Board of the Association. All landscaping in the patios and backyards shall be done and maintained by the eQwners of units and shall be in conformity with a plan approved by any major renovation of such landscaping must be approved in writing by the Board of the Association.
- 36. The owner or occupant of each unit shall, at his own expense, cause his lawns and shrubbery to be sprinkled twice weekly from May 1st to November 1st, or at such times as the Board may provide by reasonable rules and regulations. Failure of such owner or occupant to do so shall give the Association the right to sitend to such sprinkling and the cost thereof shall be assessed against the owner or occupant.
- The Association, through a private contract or otherwise, shall provide for cutting lawns, cultivating, trimming and feeding evergreens, trees and shrubs; re-seeding, fertilizing, weed-control programs, spraying, feeding and trimming of trees, and planting of flowers; in the Common Area. The cost of such services shall be paid from the Improvement Fund. In the event that any trees in the Common Area must be removed or

The Salah Alak

Margrant was it for a surface of the following

ta di<mark>mberita mili kali kolam krispin ini in</mark>i berita sa kala mala mala mala mala mgala mga ma

en er er er eft er 🐠 er ektere girt fjarrar maksien ikallan i valette er en in ikke in in er en internisje er

the content of the communities and the state of the content of the content of the content of the content of the

the region of the properties of the properties of the control of t

and the All Million peter to be over the control of the control o

Service of the specific #10 specific fig. That the first of Control of the service of the servic

ing the first of the second of this body makes the species of the control of the

The constraint of the contraction of the contractio

े एक पर क्षा मुर्ग के <mark>कि कि लिल्हें का कर के क</mark>र का कर के पर कर कर है। जो कि कि

- MMANA NACHA PUMA (A SECTIONAR) (\* 2000年) (

and the second section of the sectio

The second transfer and the term term to be able to the second of the se

n with in turn a restably gracing that go think in agreement to the control of the control of the control of the

e Control of the Cont

replaced, such work shall be done by the Association and charged to the Improvement

- 38. The Association, through a private contract or otherwise, shall provide a snow-removal service to remove snow from all walks, driveways, and parking spaces in the Common Area. Such snow-removal service shall be charged to the Improvement Fund.
- electricity used to licat or illuminate the garage and Common Area, provided, however, that there shall be a separate electric meter provided for each garage building, and the electrical bill for each such garages unit shall be prorated among the owners of the garages in such unit.

#### ARTICLE XI

#### **Parking Areas**

the parking or storage of their motor vehicles, and in addition shall have assigned to them by the Board one exterior parking space. Such exterior parking spaces which are when not in use may be used from time to time for occasional short-term parking by the guests and invitees of the eQwners or eQccupants. The right to use such exterior parking spaces may be modified or changed by such reasonable regulations as the Board may promulgate.

A. E. CHAMBOUR B. FOR ROW HOLLING I.

2004 Colling Clotts Office

#### **ARTICLE XII**

#### Ingress and Egress

4140. The right of ingress and egress over and above upon the sidewalks, driveways, parking areas, and all areas designated on the Plat as the "Common Area", is hereby declared a perpetual easement for the benefit of all oQwners and oQccupants of units in Westerfield Sq. and for the benefit of their invitees. Said easement shall not terminate in the event any portion of said sidewalks, common driveways, or parking areas are destroyed or damaged.

# ARTICLE XIII

#### Miscellaneous

では、10mmのでは、1

4241. No industry, business, trade occupation or profession of any kind, commercial, religious, educational, or otherwise, designed for profit, altruism, exploration, or otherwise, shall be conducted, maintained or permitted on any part of the peroject, nor shall any "For Sale" or "For Rent" signs or other window displays or advertising, or other signs be maintained or permitted on any part of the peroject or any unit therein, nor shall any structure be erected on any portion of the peroject by any equipment of a unit. The right is reserved by the Trustee, or Association, to place Board may authorize the placement of "For Sale" or "For Rent" signs on any unsold or unoccupied units in the project.

4342. All grantees of the Trustee, by the acceptance of a deed of conveyance, or each purchaser under Articles of Agreement for Trustee's Deed, The Owner of each unit

8钱 医抗电压器

The state of the s giri dali sa dari cadi tang, yang kuloyo dan ke delah JOH COOK ार होता होता होता कि असान् पुरान करा र द्वारात्र की के अने शास<mark>न प्रतिकार है</mark> के उन्हें के n da complex de da carcar

and his or her successors and assigns accepts the same such ownership subject to all restrictions, conditions, covenants, reservations, easements, and the jurisdiction, rights and powers of the Trustee, and the Association, created by this Declaration or by the Plat of Subdivision or deed restrictions heretofore recorded; and all easements, rights, benefits and privileges of every character hereby granted, created, reserved or declared, and all impositions and obligations hereby imposed shall be deemed and taken to be covenants running with the land and shall bind any person having at any time any interest or estate in said land, and shall have to the benefit of such eQwner in like manner as though the provisions of this Declaration were recited and stipulated at length in each and every deed of conveyance.

- 4443. No restrictions imposed hereby shall be abrogated or waived by any failure to enforce any of the provisions hereof, no matter how many violations or breaches may occur.
- 4544. The invalidity of any restriction hereby imposed or of any provision hereof, or of any part of such restriction or provision, shall not impair or affect in any manner the validity, enforceability or effect of the other provisions of this Declaration.
- the right to change or modify the restrictions and covenants herein contained. After the sale of any townhouse lot in the project, the restrictions and covenants herein contained may be changed or modified only upon the written consent of two-thirds of the owners of units, and the Trustee. After the sale of all of the townhouse lots in the project, t The restrictions and covenants herein contained may be changed or modified only upon the

n galak kangga pagamak pada pada pada pada pada na naga kanan naga pada pada na na Na
n an un mour en <del>de de la captaca de la caption de la cap</del> tion de la caption de la capt
ing the Property of the electrophysical property of the control of
Barriota de la proprieta de la proprieta de la proprieta de la composição de la composição de la composição de Barriota de la composição
tioner of the protection of the activities and the statement of the control of th
and the second of the second design of the first of the second of the se
and the control of the first of the stability of the control of th
ार १५ के महिल्ला स्थापिक मुक्ति प्राप्त स्थापिक स्थापिक स्थापिक स्थापिक स्थापिक स्थापिक स्थापिक स्थापिक स्थापिक स्थापिक स्थापिक
is the first of the complete of the state of
a destruit de la empresa destruit de la martina de la compansión de la compansión de la compansión de la compa
e for a live of the first see the seed of the control of the contr
industrial and a military to receive the control of
and the second of the second o
jane of Sathype Philipp and American order to the control of the c
en personale e <mark>n programa de la programa de la pe</mark> rsona de la persona de la persona de la persona de la persona de La persona de la persona de
e en Santa de Maria Menteral de Angua de Segui, se en la despera de la composició de la com

written consent approval of two-thirds of the eQwners. The Registrar of Titles is hereby authorized and directed to place any such change or modification on the original Torrens certificates, covering any of the property in Westerfield Sq., without requiring the production of the Owner's Duplicate Torrens Certificate.

- 47 46. Any violation of the rules and regulations adopted by the Association shall be deemed a violation of this Declaration and may be enjoined as herein provided.
- 48. The rights, privileges and powers herein given or retained by the Trustee shall be assignable to, and inure to the benefit of, any successor Trustee, or the Association.
- 4947. Each townhouse lot may be subject to a lien under the Mechanics Lien Law, made and provided by the statutes of the State of Illinois, for services rendered or materials furnished by the Association in connection with improvements on such townhouse lot.

5048. In the event title to any unit shall be conveyed to a land titleholding trust, under which all powers of management, operation and control of the premises remain vested in the trust beneficiary or beneficiaries, then the trust estate under such trust, and the beneficiaries thereunder from time to time, shall be liable for payment of any obligation, lien or indebtedness chargeable or created under this Declaration against such unit. No claim shall be made against any such titleholding Trustee personally for payment of any claim, lien or obligation hereby created, and the Trustee shall not be obligated to sequester funds or trust property to apply in whole or in part against any such lien or obligation, but the amount thereof shall continue to be a charge or lien upon the premises notwithstanding any transfers of beneficial interest or in the title to such real estate.

END OF TEXT OF AMENDMENT

a a Parish (Barrellanda Araba) (Barrellanda a Araba) Signification associated for the con-Unit Clart's Office र नेपाल के पूर्वक कि एवं अध्यक्ति के अध्यक्ति वर्ष स्टिक् on the consequence with an extraction 医牙内氏病 "最快搬运的时代的特别是不过是 All the developed property and death of the de-

- 「本教権とは「TESK TOPH ME A DECEMBER OF A DECE

w 113

The security of the security of the security

ralocice

I (We), the undersigned, being one of the Owners in Westerfield Square, hereby declare that I (We) have received the foregoing Amendment, understand its contents and effect, and hereby give my (our) approval of said Amendment by my (our) signature (s) below.

817 Westerfield Dr. Wilmette, IL	05-27-400-082
Address	Permanent Index Number
Date of Last Torrens Filing Janet E. Stipp, Trustee	Torrens Certificate Number
U/T/A dtd 5/3/93	Janet E. Stripp Trustee 2/7/95 Signature Date
Owner's Printed Name	Signature Date
Co-owner's Printed Name	Signature Date

1. Wo ) the unconsecret, being one of go Oronav in Westerfield Square merely declared that If We i have seen if the temperage Americans, understand its centeris and offect, and herapy give represent a september of said American by fay ( our ) sugnature (s) below.

05-27-400-082	H., Westerlieb 12 Wilmorth, R.
Permanent index & mijer	eeustdak.
9 Ox	
Venenski Stroffice (Stroffice)	godi k nazva v Frank Povovski
dewiter i Stores Sours	osaszát agárk ármast 1874-beli A.Vest
ontil continued	Owner's Princel Nisro
	C
Signature Parc	many in the state of the state
	SO <sub>SS</sub> .
	Co

I (We), the undersigned, being one of the Owners in Westerfield Square, hereby declare that I (We) have received the foregoing Amendment, understand its contents and effect, and hereby give my (our) approval of said Amendment by my (our) signature (s) below.

813 Westerneld Dr. Wilmette,IL	05-27-400-084
Address	Permanent Index Number
90x	
Date of Last Torrens Filing	Torrens Certificate Number
, Dannie G. Stein	
Bonnie G. Stein	nie 6. Stan 1-6-95
Owner's Printed Name	Signature Date
	76
Co-owner's Printed Name	Signature Date
	7.6
	Oc
	Co

14 No. 1 for moteral of the point of the 1st meta in Westerfield Square, for the designed as 1; W. 1 that is a covered the 2 a cycomp Amendament, understanding contents and others.
2 set the covered to the 2 approval of a suit Amendament by my (our ) signature (s) below.

SIS Westerfield in Chinese, H. Spiece Minder Minder Monder

Learner of Verter and Adicase Monder

Learner of Stars

Owner's Started Notes

Learner of Stars

Owner's Started Notes

Learner of Stars

Description of Stars

Learner of Stars

Description of Stars

Learner of Stars

Description of Stars

Description of Stars

Learner of Started Notes

Learner

I (We), the undersigned, being one of the Owners in Westerfield Square, hereby declare that I (We) have received the foregoing Amendment, understand its contents and effect, and hereby give my (our) approval of said Amendment by my (our) signature (s) below.

811 Westerfiel J Dr. Wilmette, IL	05-27-400-085
	Permanent Index Number
Address	$\sim$
10/30/87	1518270 Book3042-1 Page 136
Date of Last Torrens Filing	Torrens Certificate Number
00/	
W. James Armstrong	D Jan on Cametron 12/31/84
Owner's Printed Name	Signature / Date
Elizabeth W. Armstrong	Leyabert en Cample 12/31/94
Co-owner's Printed Name	Signature Date

Sylvery

restand grand december the state of the greeness in Westerfield agreed the parties of the terms of the state Similar (e) automore (swa ) and ed terminopae to be to her range e mai yer a surviva diser.

Homasi WorldelicasW 148	03-27-48 <b>3-03</b> 5
Address	Perronsent Intextrumber
	- 011 ogs 1 1-2006/0030 058101
Date of U.S. Teach Stone	જાળવાના કું હાલામાં કું કાલામાં કું કું હાલામાં કું કું કું કું કું કું કું કું કું કુ
$\chi_{ij}$ , which is a substitute of $M_i$	4

OUNTY Chammer

I (We), the undersigned, being one of the Owners in Westerfield Square, hereby declare that I (We) have received the foregoing Amendment, understand its contents and effect, and hereby give my (our) approval of said Amendment by my (our) signature (s) below.

809 Wester ield Dr. Wilmette, IL 05-27-400-086

Address Permanent Index Number

10/22/91 1145202

Date of Last Torrens Filing Torrens Certificate Number

Thomas M Lillard

Whomas M Lillard

Owner's Printed Name

Signature

Margaret B. Lillard

Co-owner's Printed Name

| Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printed Name | Co-owner's Printe

95.25.63.23.

to Medicine in the energy record record and the Okennia to Wasterfield Agraine, hereby declare that to Well to well of the throughout National and extend its concepts and effect Something the transfer of the initial states of the matter of the contraction of the second states of the contraction of the co

05-27-400-086	Lander W. A. Maharawa (9)8
Permanul Index Sea	Adensy
2008141	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Torons Cerenicare Number	yaki sarend kaddio well
Sample Commission of the Commi	Manager And
Wierder Stand Control	Manneret B. Fishers
	TSOM

I (We), the undersigned, being one of the Owners in Westerfield Square, hereby declare that I (We) have received the foregoing Amendment, understand its contents and effect, and hereby give my (our) approval of said Amendment by my (our) signature (s) below.

1425 Sheri 1a Road, Wilmette, IL	05-27-400-088
Address	Permanent Index Number
Date of Last Torrens Filing	Torrens Certificate Number
Jean W. Marshall, Trustee U/T/A dtd 4/18/89	(truckee)
Owner's Printed Name	Signature Date
Co-owner's Printed Name	Cionatura Data

85.456.454

ansited without seempt blade area if no energite relies and present and account of the first in the latter base seems at business and an entire seems are all the latter bases are a count of the latter bases of the latter bases

0	880-001-02-70	Established Party Australy th
ridiri	ing Penasaran India	
	Ox	
Namber - Co	arsodino de la	Pagailas Feet as Filog
Conference (Conference )	entry  Textical and the contract of the contra	Palacel Balanda Walanda Sala da labada Da Daarel a angara a
en la la companya di santa di Santa di santa di sa	Samuel Control of the	par Magania el monecia)
		Office of the second se

S. S. C. C.

I (We), the undersigned, being one of the Owners in Westerfield Square, hereby declare that I (We) have received the foregoing Amendment, understand its contents and effect, and hereby give my (our) approval of said Amendment by my (our) signature (s) below.

1423 Shandan Road, Wilmette, IL	05-27-400-089
Address	Permanent Index Number
6/15/90	1541891
Date of Last Torrens Filing	Torrens Certificate Number
Dorothy W. Sills	Dorothy NSils 1-29191-
Owner's Printed Name	Signature Date
Dorothy W. Sills Trustee U/T/A dtd2/18/88, Trust No. 1	Truspec Dorothy WSills
Co-owner's Printed Name	Signature Date
	To 1/29/7

85.156.154

and religious from the first of the control test of the control of the control of the control of the control of And the transfer of the live problem to some of the problem is a magnetic of the companion of the training world (a) vailanger time hyprogramming. Her is a complete of the contribution

**全国动物产工具** finitiana ou a manage that British Property Payrant on Index Merapor and the man of the life life. forces Continues Number

I (We), the undersigned, being one of the Owners in Westerfield Square, hereby declare that I (We) have received the foregoing Amendment, understand its contents and effect, and hereby give my (our) approval of said Amendment by my (our) signature (s) below.

1417 Sheridan Road, Wilmette, IL	05-27-400-092
Address	Permanent Index Number
Q Ox	
Date of Last Torrens Filing	Torrens Certificate Number
O <sub>O</sub> <sub>Z</sub>	
Clarence H. Weber	Aug Heleber 1/13/95
Owner's Printed Name	Signature Date
Joan A. Weber	2 Septen 1/14/90
Co-owner's Printed Name	Signature Date

fit Word the ends agreed above our of the One has in Westerlinks Square, her deviced of the fitter for a constant of the fitter for

05-27-460-092	At Diseas PW Based apple etal 1996
Permanent Looks Sember	testis.
Tongs Certificate Paus Sar	weblich will be bei
in aims tomain at sign ag	AND THE COUNTY OF THE DEBY
	pl.W. Hawardh
OWEN CHARLES	STATE OF THE STATE
degrange Dar-	nels VIII (1 tean) Marie de la companya (1 tean) La El Marie a transce (1)

restricted.

I (We), the undersigned, being one of the Owners in Westerfield Square, hereby declare that I (We) have received the foregoing Amendment, understand its contents and effect, and hereby give my (our) approval of said Amendment by my (our) signature (s) below.

1415 Sheridan Road, Wilmette, IL	05-27-400-093
Address	Permanent Index Number
Date of Last Torrens Filing Joan Hunt Smith	Torrens Certificate Number
Owner's Printed Name	Signature Date
Co-owner's Printed Name	Signature Date

to the particle and a grand along concentrate (Our possible) between the particular particular and particular concentrate the state of the contents and particular conditions and particular conditions and particular conditions of said. An orange of the content particular is a believe.

<b>A</b>			• •
On the	05-27-401-4	11 - 2:	t 115 She (dan perior distinati
nder Searcher	tapaga asi	*** *****	Adirect
<i>y</i>	0x		• • • • • •
robush sabbr	ાં સારા કર્યા છે.		gali i samedî well to swif
and the second s	704	$\mathbf{}$	Albertos de L
obel Comments	same sign	06/2	gagas Taybr (2.5 A <b>ya</b> re <b>C)</b>
		12	
Date	इस्तरमञ्जू		Out Islant observed
			T'S O.
			OFFICO .

C. N. T. S.

I (We), the undersigned, being one of the Owners in Westerfield Square, hereby declare that I (We) have received the foregoing Amendment, understand its contents and effect, and hereby give my (our) approval of said Amendment by my (our) signature (s) below.

1437 Sheridan Road, Wilmette, IL	05-27-400-095
Address	Permanent Index Number
9/28/76	1258800 ξ Α
Date of Last Torrens Filing	Torrens Certificate Number
Margaret Gerber Trust	genet Gerber Trustee 12/28/9
Owner's Printed Name	Signature Date
Co-owner's Printed Name	Signature Date
	Office of the second se

f (Mar), the second of the colored one of the relation was about of a confold reposition for any double of the Colored one of the colored from the expense and effect.
The best of the colored from the expense of abondary m, understand its expense and effects and become and become

	(O)	05-07-400-595	<ul> <li>Bonned Works applied ARTS</li> </ul>
•	niber	Permanent ludes 🧇	Z <b>29</b> (1.4.)
	.,	i indentali .	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	วรสเตา	Transport orestaulte	. १५ मेर्डि सम्बद्ध है आहे हैं।
tati in	to the	of while to	Abrigance contact trace
4 1 1 March	(114)	great fisher to	transfix Bernell Lynns
,	ea C	Sympos	en part de marie de la representation de la company de la
			75
*			

Eight All Be

I (We), the undersigned, being one of the Owners in Westerfield Square, hereby declare that I (We) have received the foregoing Amendment, understand its contents and effect, and hereby give my (our) approval of said Amendment by my (our) signature (s) below.

1433 Sheririan Road, Wilmette, IL	05-27-400-097
Address	Permanent Index Number
Dor	
Date of Last Torrens Filing	Torrens Certificate Number
Nancy P. Saunders	Vancy P. Varnoless Ann 28 1995
Owner's Printed Name	Signature Date
	<b>4</b> 0,
Co-owner's Printed Name	Signature Date

9535B13

on the state of the context of the parties the context of the state of

toology to see	kiki Sherihar Rossi, Malem
A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	o o north no propi <b>zzi H</b> ankozaig, botka To o o <del>ce</del> j
beemattent Index Voluber	gg galaki. As
4	
Tetro s Certificate Number	्रातीली भागपात् । चत्राची प्रशेषकी
0	
7	Algorith & mand
are the first of the second of	en. A tokent i spraka
4/2	
	• •
Sycatore Date Date	्रकार क्षेत्रक स्थापन स्था स्थापन स्थापन
	4
	0,0
والمراجع والم والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراع	

I (We), the undersigned, being one of the Owners in Westerfield Square, hereby declare that I (We) have received the foregoing Amendment, understand its contents and effect, and hereby give my (our) approval of said Amendment by my (our) signature (s) below.

1429 Sheridan Road, Wilmette, IL.	05-27-400-099
Address	Permanent Index Number
Date of Last Torrens Filing	Torrens Certificate Number
John S. Hoppock	Signature Date Date
Owner's Printed Name	Signature // Date
Katherine C. Hoppock	Marking C. Toppoch 12/28/91
Co-owner's Printed Name	Signature Date.
	C
	Tó

I they the andersymbol base one of the Owners in Westerfield Square, bestep declined for the concern and education I third have severed the toroughest busines and analysis and its coments and educaand hereby give my tons repaired to teach Anandonum by my (out) signification.

986-668-3 C- 80	1125 Shendan Road, Wolkerte, 11
Permanent bedest Number	<u>ક્રારે</u> કે
100	
Tourses Capacity Standing	कृष्णीर संवक्षती है. विकासी
Ox	
The state of the s	John S. Gogged
ned Justing	theact's Peaced Nation
	्रे अस्तु एड्ड <b>ि उन्त</b> ्रं क्षात्रेकारात्त्व
(inf) Sales and Sales and Control of the Control of	Theory as a Proposed Same
	Clart

the state of the s

I (We), the undersigned, being one of the Owners in Westerfield Square, hereby declare that I (We) have received the foregoing Amendment, understand its contents and effect, and hereby give my (our) approval of said Amendment by my (our) signature (s) below.

1-127 STERIDAN GAD,	05-27-400-100-0000
Address UNIETIE, IL	Permanent Index Number
Date of Last Torrens Filing	Torrens Certificate Number
ANNE & ZONNELLY TRUSTER HOSOS	
hive C muleux Texces	Cet 1, 1995
Owner's Printed Name	Signature Trofe Date
O	
	9
Co-owner's Printed Name	Signature Date
	4
	· · ·
	$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{R}_{h}}$

traductive surfaces are a constructed to the surface of the surfac that I this items of the content of the content of the content of the content and their and headly lave in our party and of the teneraneant by my (that) algusture (s) hadow.

Permananth Ingak

i orașas Certificate Number

Complete the second of the sec

**अ**धाः । । त्वश्चार

English Con

I (We), the undersigned, being one of the Owners in Westerfield Square, hereby declare that I (We) have received the foregoing Amendment, understand its contents and effect, and hereby give my (our) approval of said Amendment by my (our) signature (s) below.

923 Westerfield Dr. Wilmette, IL	05-27-400-101
Address	Permanent Index Number
7	
Date of Last Torrens Filing	Torrens Certificate Number
Edith F. Hicks as TrusteeU/T/A dtd 8/16/90.	Signature TRUSIT E Date
Owner's Printed Name  Edith T. Hicks	Signature TRUSITE Date
	C/o.
Co-owner's Printed Name	Signature Date

make the well-rated in the period of the state of the sta त्रावरीक क्रिक शक्तक्रमण । विवास प्रवेदाव, क्रिक विवासम्बद्ध । व पहुन्ति कर्ति हे राज्यवा प्रवास । व स्व के सक walked (s) multipage ( then ) you yet though the rest, but need to apply to page to be over a contract that

Oute of Lot Torons Films

Contract Con Costemit an about Tiddo's

I (We), the undersigned, being one of the Owners in Westerfield Square, hereby declare that I (We) have received the foregoing Amendment, understand its contents and effect, and hereby give my (our) approval of said Amendment by my (our) signature (s) below.

921 West ertield Dr. Wilmette,IL	05-27-400-102	
Address	Permanent Index Numb	per
Ox		
Date of Last Torrens Filing	Torrens Certificate Nu	mber
FORERT H. FRIST Christopher J. Donnelly	The House	6 1/30/95
Owner's Printed Name	Signature	Date
Anne C. Donnelly —	Ship C.	
Co-owner's Printed Name	Signature	Date

9515<sub>8121</sub>

for Research and the matter of the December of the Material Material Squares and accommodate the Research and the Research and all the Research and the Researc

- tou-102		all the volume	,# 11.7
Product Start at a roce	antige .		*
wellesse Supply	973 / t	in the arrest to N	to Jadi
	040	े । इतिकासकी के उन्हेस्	oletrije. Oletrije
n en de la la Andrewski (1824 a. 2000). Pares de la	Ships	inali meditoimi¶≥	१९८ में हैं।
		<b>,</b> garanan	Sugarish
916() Stor	នត <u>្</u> នេះវិ	Control of the second of the s	ing of the
		$O_{\kappa_{\star}}$	

W. W. W.

I (We), the undersigned, being one of the Owners in Westerfield Square, hereby declare that I (We) have received the foregoing Amendment, understand its contents and effect, and hereby give my (our) approval of said Amendment by my (our) signature (s) below.

919 Westerfield Dr. Wilmette, IL	05-27-400-103
Address	Permanent Index Number
District Towns Filter	Towns Costillation Number
Date of Last Torrens Filing	Torrens Certificate Number
Emil Smider	En mel 1/9/95
Owner's Printed Name	Signature Date
	0/22 C - //
Adela M. Smider	Idela D. Muchu 4/7/95
Co-owner's Printed Name	Signature Dave

oralistic premark prepara bishrapa 4 ni arastat (c. Pto coo colar, perara, harata, harata start of the common and bearing the start with the common and the common start of the welled (a) menergie ( neb) varyet tormbessert breaks lancappe med palane of tradebile

Avadantha Station will be

10140045520

Permanent indek &

E. F. 250 W. vestel approved tend to such

H County Clotts Office

P. J. J. L. B. Cont.

I (We), the undersigned, being one of the Owners in Westerfield Square, hereby declare that I (We) have received the foregoing Amendment, understand its contents and effect, and hereby give my (our) approval of said Amendment by my (our) signature (s) below.

917 Weste field Dr. Wilmette, IL	05-27-400-104
Address	Permanent Index Number
Or	
Date of Last Torrens Filing	Torrens Certificate Number
Marion S. Pierson	mana of Presson
Owner's Printed Name	Signature Date Jan. 17, 183
Co-owner's Printed Name	Signature Date

<i>A</i>		
	All almost de	Property of the Control of the Contr
ा <u>ति । । । । । । । । । । । । । । । । । । ।</u>	Permanent Index (sa	militario de la composición del composición de la composición del composición de la
	J-02	
ार्थ विकास	Torrens Certificate A	pairture of the Tio state
	94	Marion S. 11 grave
	Signature danies de la constitución de la constituc	્રા કે જાણાનાથી છે <b>જાણાને</b> ક
		Port Control Control of State of the Control of State of Sta
Date	ranger	Commence Prinsed Lagr
		Tis
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		

The state of

I (We), the undersigned, being one of the Owners in Westerfield Square, hereby declare that I (We) have received the foregoing Amendment, understand its contents and effect, and hereby give my (our) approval of said Amendment by my (our) signature (s) below.

911 Westerfield Dr. Wilmette,IL	05-27-400-107
Address	Permanent Index Number
J-Ox	
Date of Last Torrens Filing	Torrens Certificate Number
Louise S. Meier, Co-Trustee  Louise S. Meier Revocable Trust dtd 2/22/	190 James of Mario F184
Owner's Printed Name	Signature Date
William M. Meier, Co-Trustee	2 M Men Tr - 2-22-90 × William W. Vhen, 1/18/95
Co-owner's Printed Name	Signature of Trustee Date

and safe wisserf , suspect the firster Man remarks or the one pened from a color, so of 1997 of that I (Vicinities) de bankendere, increasemb see geset alt bake occident in I (Vicinities) and backle and a very large over the absence of the properties of the partial of

> We will be the William Car William Co. Permanent lesses by taker 1. 3 BA

> > good's variously the 1 so stold

HORE SHOW MONTH ROUNDED Maria Maria

You vie tienificate Number

I (We), the undersigned, being one of the Owners in Westerfield Square, hereby declare that I (We) have received the foregoing Amendment, understand its contents and effect, and hereby give my (our) approval of said Amendment by my (our) signature (s) below.

909 Westerfield Dr. Wilmette, IL	05-27-400-108
Address	Permanent Index Number
Date of Last Torrens Filing	Torrens Certificate Number
.Gilbert W. Bowen Trust	DIA Bour 2. 12.28.1994
Owner's Printed Name	Signature
	Market British and the second of the second
Marlene Michell Bowen Trust	hale & Bowen 1 12-28-1999
Co-owner's Printed Name	Signature Date
Co-prener's Printed Mann	Signature Late

drak av manne, anelog k kaliks fizik rekomente sete to den grie k zwise a den ode e e e e e e e e e e e e e e A kalik king king kalik kali

(अ.स.स.स.	My read of All abelies with Miles
lete ancest led Asserta	in the second contract of the second contract
g <sub>Or</sub>	
िता एक्ट्रें र क्रिकेट्स अध्याद भितानिक	Post of Last Towns holos
<b>70</b>	garante de la companya del companya del companya de la companya de
	i eret van de satisce in det Prik sprang benadersk gefatig
	Opening the following to the second of the s
	Ch
stoff. Standards	इंग्लिटी है जो उन्हों के <b>इंग्लि</b> स सम्बद्ध है
	Office

In Indian

907 Weste field Dr. Wilmette, IL	05-27-400-109	
Address	Permanent Index Number	
9		t.
<u>Or</u>		
Date of Last Torrens Filing	Torrens Certificate Number	
0,		
John C. Walker Trustee, John C.		
Walker Revocable Trust dtd 7/7/61	1 C 11/1/ 12 82 300	Q.
Owner's Printed Name	Signature Date	7
Owner strineed Haine	ust gall and	
$\mathcal{C}_{i,j}$	Male to Decelo Crost	
waiting of the service of the	6 7/1/6/	
Co-owner's Printed Name	Signature Date	

is the end of the control of the control of the Countries with Veneral Square, hereby decime that I show the tree points downshing the control of the contro

05-27-4(0-109	Matternia World Liebbook Tip
Perransem Inc. & Somber	्राच्या विकास स्थापना विकास स्थापना विकास स्थापना है। इस्तरीयोगी
Or	
Toneds Certificate Sombor	golfficers Transferous
and the same of th	To bed it in a Market Market Type I then the Properties of the Control Williams of the Properties of the Control Demonstrates of the Properties of the Control
	Claritation
orico observice	en in Francis de la company

reserver con

905 Weste field Dr. Wilmette,IL		
Address	Permanent Index Number	
9		
Ox		
Date of Last Torrens Filing	Torrens Certificate Number	
		•
The Michael J. O'Connor Trust	Whall Jenny 307	69
Owner's Printed Name	Signature Maule. Date	
	<b>4</b> 0.	
Co-owner's Printed Name	Signature Date	
	74'	

14 We gence the letting of the open of the channes in Wisserfield Squaric horeby declars that 14 We get the content that for the following the maneral part of some of the content of the confidence and office and provide get the confidence and confidence and provide get the confidence of the confiden

MERNOT MALLO	
Permanent helex % ober	angriph t
· D	en e
Tons of Conflicte Number	Spail Leave of Charling Spail
at on the sound so to	n en
Segments of the Day	जानके अनुसर्भ र प्रकार
ोडर्स इत्तवामुहरू	(a-ouse of Francis Na
	TS

ker ser ser

903 Westerfield Dr. Wilmette, IL	05-27-400-111
Address	Permanent Index Number
90x	
Date of Last Torrens Filing	Torrens Certificate Number
Edwin L. Brashears JC EDWIN L BRASH CAN IN	Don Bulen 1-17-95
Owner's Printed Name	Signature Date
	Una
Diana Brashears	May P. Brodens 1- 20-75
Co-owner's Printed Name	Signature Date

v advantage that concerns the invariant H at least the specific constant A and A and A and Athat f (2) is some surface to algorith discontinuous transforms and assembly the construction of that, and honeby given in their ) approval of soid Amondmert by my tour ) signature (s) become

Montantall of Methedney 1 to Permanent lader Stabber ารสัตรม์ที่ ของสิตใหญ่ ความ thus wife has.

May, Former's Assuce of 1

of commendate the state of the control of of

. Portolina

901 Westerfield Dr. Wilmette, IL	05-27-400-112	
Address	Permanent Index Numbe	
9 Ox		
Date of Last Torrens Filing	Torrens Certificate Num	ber
Paul F. Mitchell	San In mitchell	2/5/8
Owner's Printed Name	Signature	Date
Linda B. Mitchell	Led 11 States	2/5/95
Co-owner's Printed Name	Signature	Date
	750	<b>%</b>
		0

(a West and present medither of the Civares in Westerfield Square, hereby decome that the Civares and manufactual to the Civares and the confermant in confermation and critical and hereby and and hereby and the confermal in the confermal hereby and the confermation of the confermal forms.

algeric den allaksåren Wille.	05-27-1004-13
Addition	Permineur Index d'union
gades march Earl to suit	Fenns Centheate Namber
Pertuité # loss	Will be had been at some
(Areas Steinord Passes	outed supposed
Comment of Line for the Comment of Line for the State of Language	Syndage Due
750	

To such the

835 Westerfield Dr. Wilmette,IL	05-27-400-113 Permanent Index Number		
Address			
9			
Ox			
Date of Last Torrens Filing	Torrens Certificate Number		
Leslie H. Kerr Ja	Bul: 1/60 & 1/43/96-		
Owner's Printed Name	Signature Date		
Elizabeth M. Kerr	4) CO & 4/ 40 23 190		
Co-owner's Printed Name	Signature Date		

	<i>\( \begin{align*}   \)</i>
ी , hone W ाव ब्लेब्ड का स्ट्रिस रेटर	ATTURNET OF THE STATE OF THE ST
Address	िया क्षेत्रज्ञलमः विद्योद्धस्य विद्याचनक
Luce of Last Torons Filing	Terens Cortileate Number
neske H. Keg	% ************************************
	The state of the same of the s
Hambure M. Sur	
Co-owned Vision of Name	a and the second of a self of the second of

Errich Con

831 Westerfield Dr. Wilmette, IL	05-27-400-115
Address	Permanent Index Number
Date of Last Torrens Filing	Torrens Certificate Number
Trevor P. Campbell	hevor P. Kamphell 1-28-95
Owner's Printed Name	Signature
Co-owner's Printed Name	Signature Date

It Weller made expected being one of the enventain Wosterfield Schare, hereby declare that I Weller expected by converse and officer, and testing the expected by converse and officer, and testing we are evenly for a person of expected by the expected by any (see a signature es) between

Chronical States and American States and American

	<b>)</b>			• •
•	0	() -19 <b>/4-752-</b> -19	Highwal	77 Westerness 13 A.
	den Mariter	Perament in		Addens
e sa a Mario III.	ficult Number	gres ) 2 (57 (57)	 ઝુન્સ	light of Later Lacere is
e version de la company de La company de la company de	alexy point of the	Mary Sunger	<b>.</b>	Lowell Cours
e di La cata			OUNEL	
Date	er e milio e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	Statistics.	C/	ing muss makeral
				750/Fice

terieros

I (We), the undersigned, being one of the Owners in Westerfield Square, hereby declare that I (We) have received the foregoing Amendment, understand its contents and effect, and hereby give my (our) approval of said Amendment by my (our) signature (s) below.

827 Westerfield Dr. Wilmette,IL	05-27-400-117
Address	Permanent Index Number
Or	
Date of Last Torrens Filing	Torrens Certificate Number
Linda C. Allen	Inda Caller 1-6-95
Owner's Printed Name	Signature Date
Co-owner's Printed Name	Signature Date

95158121

the West the content of the party are of the street of Westerfield Square, hereby desired to the Westerfield of the street of the Square street of the Squar

3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(27 Westerfleh D.: Wilgiotte, H.
Ferganent Index (comber	palaces and a manager age of the second with the second second second second second second second second second
Ox	
Former Continents Namber	post from the party of the Figures.
	Sign of the second of the second
Signal Si	Or crest board elegand
	Yh,
	C
past phasesid	rund Luttarown.

Party Care

I (We), the undersigned, being one of the Owners in Westerfield Square, hereby declare that I (We) have received the foregoing Amendment, understand its contents and effect, and hereby give my (our) approval of said Amendment by my (our) signature (s) below.

825 Westerfield Dr. Wilmette, IL	05-27-400-118	
Address	Permanent Index Nun	nber
9 Ox		
Date of Last Torrens Filing	Torrens Certificate N	umber
Adelyn Dougherty Declaration of Trust	Mele Vougher	1-28-9
Owner's Printed Name	Signature	Date
	750	
Co-owner's Printed Name	Signature	Date
	77.0	
		O
		C,

85150121

t p. Vig. 1, the an isocomer, the tree of the element in Freston deld Square, busebuchter in the tree of the constant his constant his constant of the constant is constant. For the constant his constant of the constant is constant in the constant in the

118	(404-21-404)	id paleina ni is	Pauli - wW CD
ነን ነቱ ዜጎ ላ አንር <u>ዘ</u>	Partianen I	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	sevil.b/
	O <sub>x</sub>	e en en en	
ายสถานที่สารคราบไร้ช	io y statio t	Builty and	real seal to seal
		march the second about the	maly actions by
Markey with the	्रवास्तरसम्बद्धः १९५७ म्या १८ म्या १९४-	Or interest	े क्षेत्र <sup>ा</sup> ्रेस्क्रिक्ट
Sand The	* •	4hx	
		, TO	
all C	<u>क्रमत्रमामुद्ध</u>	Que'te.	uniffy upakasif
•		7	
		``S	0,50

King William

I (We), the undersigned, being one of the Owners in Westerfield Square, hereby declare that I (We) have received the foregoing Amendment, understand its contents and effect, and hereby give my (our) approval of said Amendment by my (our) signature (s) below.

823 Westerfield Dr. Wilmette,IL	05-27-400-119
Address	Permanent Index Number
Ox	
Date of Last Torrens Filing	Torrens Certificate Number
Joanna M. Corelitz.	Janua M. Oselota 1-29-95
Owner's Printed Name	Signature Date
Co-owner's Printed Name	Signa (ure Date
	C/T/S

951<sub>50</sub>121

and the state of the second of the Owen still Westernie States, and the States of the trait of the constant the design and the design and the comments and the comments and affect. and brede give to the transfer of the Americant opins ( auc.) signature (s) below:

าง programme (การ การกระทั่งสาราชาติที่สำนักใ

2899HBF

35-27-400-119

decement index Munber

To Deal Political South Control of the Control of t

िरास्त्रेहड ियामिर्देद्याक शिक्षात्रोहह

N. M. C. L. C. L.

I (We), the undersigned, being one of the Owners in Westerfield Square, hereby declare that I (We) have received the foregoing Amendment, understand its contents and effect, and hereby give my (our) approval of said Amendment by my (our) signature (s) below.

821 Westerfield Dr. Wilmette, IL	05-27-400-120
Address	Permanent Index Number
Ox	
Date of Last Torrens Filing	Torrens Certificate Number
<b>-0</b>	
John W. Lane	Chil 2 1/15/95
Owner's Printed Name	Signature Date
	Yh,
Ruth K. Lane	Rua K Sauce 1/15/95
Co-owner's Printed Name	Signature Date

95158121

Me law ememos od (e) erumaye					
	•		, ,		
$\triangle$				·	
	*		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	or in the co	

and the company of the theory of Acceptable building building decision in the

Of College Col

#### **CERTIFICATION AS TO OWNERS**

STATE OF ILLINOIS )				
COUNTY OF COOK				
, William Mower	, state that I an	n the Secretary	of the Board o	of Directors of
Westerfield Sq. and hereby cert	lify that the pers	ions whose nan	nes are subsci	ribed to the
foregoing instruments represent respective signatures, said unit of	at least two-triil owners acknowl	ledged the fore	going instrume	ents as their
free and voluntary act for the put	rpose set forth t	therein.		
	()	u On		
	BY: 1	Lillam Illa	DIC.	
		Secretary	•	
	DATE:	March 3	, 1995	
	4			
	. (			
		1//		
	• *		0,	
		.*	4	
			0.	)
and the second s	A Company of the Comp	ender of the second		/s.
			,	(C)
		,		

95158121

等的复数WORDE 在2010年2月1日 11日 11日

And the first that the second control of the process of the second of the first terms of the second of the second

The contract of Collings Clarks Office

### JNOFFICI

#### EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

1, 1-A, 1-B, 1-C, 1-D, P-1A, P-1B, P-1C, and P-1D;

2, 2-A, 2-B, 2-C, 2-D, P-2A, P-2B, P-2C, and P-2D;

3, 3-A, 3-B, 3-C, 3-D, P-3A, P-3B, P-3C, and P-3D;

4, 4-A, 4-B, 4-C, 4-D, P-4A, P-4B, P-4C, and P-4D;

5, 5-A, 5-B, 5-C, 5-D, P-5A, P-5B, P-5C, and P-5D;

6, 6-A, 6-B, 6-C, 6-D, 6-E, 6-F) P-6A, P-6B, P-6C,

P-6D, P-6E, and P-6F;

*1*, 7, A, 7-B, 7-C, 7-D, 7-E, 7-F, P-7A, P-7B) P-7C,

P.70, P-7E, and P-7F;

8, 8-A, 6-D>8-C, 8-D, 8-E, 8-F, P-8A, P-8B, P-8C,

P-8D, P-8F, and P-8F, all in

#### WESTERFIELD SQ.

Being a subdivision of part of the East 1/2 of Fractional Section 27, Township 42 North, Fange 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded as Document No. 19722379 and filed as Document No. 2253372 in Cook Clorks County, Illinois

Commonly Known As:

Westerfield Drive

Wilmette, Illinois 60091

Permanent index Number:

05-27-400-081

through and including

05-27-400-120

17307 (final)

MERCHANDS IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY.

**有** 有有权 经有关公司 经分分分

Property of Coop County Clerk's Office 性 铁铁矿 原料